Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Cliff Wang, Ph.D.  2001-7-10  Page 4 sheet 190-4     A4
spec.doc Phycomp Taiwan Ltd.
 ORDERING INFORMATION: 12NC Ordering Code
The CP mode GPS antennas may be ordered by using the 12 NC ordering code.  These code
numbers can be determined by the following rules:
 4313   2 13    06 158
 F  C    M S     T   A
F. Family Code      C. Packing Type Code
 43 = Antenna      13 = bulk packaging, 1000 pcs
M. Materials Code
 2 = High Frequency Material
S. Size Code
 13 = 12 * 12 * 4 mm
T. Tolerance
 06 = 6 M Hz Band Width
A. Working Frequency
 158 = 1.58 GHz
Example: 12NC                 4313 213 06158
Product description: Antenna (43) by 1000 pcs bulk (13) of High
Frequency Material (2), Size 12*12*4 mm (13);
Tolerance (06) of 6 MHz Band Width (VSWR<2)
Working Frequency (158) = 1.58G Hz
ORDERING INFORMATION: Method II- by Clear Text Code (Temporary)
The antennas may be ordered by using the 16-digit clear text ordering code.  These code
numbers can be determined by the following rules:
AN1580069012121B (Clear Text Code Example)
AN 1580 06 90 1212 1 B
Product Central Freq. Bandwidth Material Size Quantities Packing
AN=
Antenna
1580=1.58GHz
06= 6MHz
90=K90
1212=12*12*4 mm 1 = 1K
B = Bulk
	Contact us
	Central Frequency                             5.265 GHz*